

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 33/2020

SUMITA SAXENA THRU SPECIAL
POWER OF ATTORNEY HOLDER, NIMISH SAXENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3756/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 13-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Misha Rohatgi Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv K. Virmani, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Atul Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Johnson Subba, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20.01.2020.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER