

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 182/2020

AASHEESH KATHURIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.12617/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 24-01-2020 This petition was orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on Monday, the 27<sup>th</sup> January, 2020.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER