

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 165/2020

MAHESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.11978/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 191/2020 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 164/2020 (X)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.11973/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 163/2020 (X)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.11971/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 166/2020 (X)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.11983/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 173/2020 (X)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.12295/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 176/2020 (X)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.12385/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 177/2020 (X)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.12399/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 24-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Karunesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, AOR  
Ms. Shilpa Saini, Adv.

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 165/2020 etc.

Mr. Dhruv Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Harshil Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Nivedita Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

*Status quo*, as of today, with respect to the pending applications, shall be maintained in the meanwhile.

Tag the matters along with W.P. (C)No. 26 of 2020.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER