

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 26/2020

MANISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NO. 15753/2020(APPLICATION FOR CLARIFICATION) IN WP(C)  
NO. 53/2020 TO BE LISTED )

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 53/2020 (X)

(FOR

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 15753/2020

IA No. 15753/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 03-02-2020 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishnamohan K., AOR

Ms. Dania Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. chaitnyashil Priyadarshi, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

Mr. Kartavya Batra, Adv.

Mr. Aseem Atwal, Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA No. 15753/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

We are not inclined to entertain this application at this stage as we feel the interim order already protects the interests of the petitioner(s).

The application stands dismissed.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)

A.R. -cum-P.S.

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)

COURT MASTER