

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 229/2020

NAVDEEP SINGH ANAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(SPARE COPIES NOT FILED IN WP(C) NO. 229/2020)

Date : 24-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv
Mr. Panshu Chandra, Adv+

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is granted to the petitioner to take the
appropriate steps. List thereafter.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER