

ITEM NO.5

Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 642/2020

MAHESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.59900/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.59901/2020-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

Date : 24-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status *quo*, as of today, with respect to the pending applications, shall be maintained in the meanwhile.

Tag with W.P. (C) No. 579/2020 and all connected matters and list for final hearing on Wednesday, the 19<sup>th</sup> August, 2020.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER