

ITEM NO.10

Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 714/2020

FARZANA PARVEEN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.65033/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA  
No.65034/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT )

Date : 13-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnamohan K. Menon, Adv.  
Ms. Dania Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 19<sup>th</sup> August, 2020 along with W.P. (C) No.579 of 2020.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PSH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER