

ITEM NO.2

Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.209/2020

VIVEK ARORA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 47935/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

Date : 28-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.
Mr. Nithin Chandran, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Vats, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.47935/2020 application for condonation of delay
in filing spare copies is allowed.

The matter be listed before the Court in due course.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)